OP \$40.00 1240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELEKS DIS TICARET A.S.		106/24/2004 1	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: TURKEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.C.A. Pres Dokum Sanayii A. S.	
Street Address:	Cumhuryet Caddesi Kervansaray	
Internal Address:	Apartmani No. 30 Daire 30/12-A 80020	
City:	Istanbul	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: TURKEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1240853	ECA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-9796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6026319100

Email: pto_adl@ellisvenable.com

Correspondent Name: Ellis & Venable PC
Address Line 1: 101 North First Avenue

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PHDL0794-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ellis & Venable PC

Address Line 1: 101 North First Avenue, Suite 1875

Address Line 2: c/o Anthony D. Logan

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0602

900010476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony D. Logan

Total Attachments: 2
source=ECA Assignment#page1.tif
source=ECA POA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, ELEKS DIS TICARET A.S., a joint stock company having its principle offices at Iskele Meydanyi Damga So. 9-3, Istanbul, TURKEY (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK US REGISTRATION NO.
(1) ECA 1240853
(hereinafter "the MARK"); and

WHEREAS, the MARK are used in connection with at least the following goods and/or services: Manually Operated Ball and Cock Valves and

WHEREAS, E.C.A. PRES DOKUM SANAYII A. S., a joint stock company having its principle offices at Cumhuryet Caddesi Kervansaray Apartmani No. 30 Daire 30/12-A 80020, Istanbul, TURKEY, a (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring these MARK and the registration for these MARK, for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for US \$30.00 (thirty dollars) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, all of the rights, title and interest to these MARK and any and all products and services covered thereby and as a trade name, together with the good will of the business symbolized by this MARK, and the US registrations thereof, namely U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. Nos. 124853. Further, Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee, if necessary, in the confirmation and defense of these MARK and their registrations.

Signed this the <u>24</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004 ELEKS DIS TICARET A.S. By

Name: MURAT ANAS

Title: GENERAL LUNAGER

SACES HANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0604

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT ANDTRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Application of: E.C.A. Pres Dokum Sanayii Anomin Sirketi

Reg. No.:

1240853

Filed:

Mark:

ECA

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints: Anthony D. Logan, Lance C. Venable, Michael F. Campillo, Joseph R. Meaney and Carey Brandt Anthony, 101 North First Avenue, Suite 1875, Phoenix, Arizona, USA, 85003, all members of the Bar of the State of Arizona, to prosecute the application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Respectfully submitted

E.C.A. Pres Dokum Sanayii Anomin Sirketi

E. C. A PRESDÖKÜM S

Name

Title

Cumhuryet Caddesi Kervansaray Apartmani No. 30 Daire 30/12-A 80020

Istanbul

Turkey

Date 30.06.2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 07/19/2004